



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1091-DB

Sr.No.55

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 266/2024

Komal Paper Mills Th
Chander Moohan Aggarwal

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Surjeet Andotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Jatin Mahajan, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
15.07.2024**

Adjournment is sought on the ground that arguing counsel for the
petitioner has gone for medical treatment.

Adjourned at request.

List on **21.08.2024**.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge**

Jammu:
15.07.2024
Renu