



Sr. No. 16 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1091-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.266/2024

Komal Paper Mills

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankit Dogra, Advocate vice
Mr. Jatin Mahajan, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

06.11.2024

Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is
granted time to file response.

List on 03.12.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of
hearing.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu:
06.11.2024
Surinder