



Sr. No.30

2026:JLHC-JMU:1091-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)
WP(C)/266/2024

KOMAL PAPER MILLS TH CHANDER ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
MOOHAN AGGARWAL
Through: None

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY ...Respondent(s)
OF COMMERCE AND OTHERS
Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20-05-2025

Despite opportunity, respondents have failed to furnish objections.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted last opportunity. May do so a week prior to the adjourned date with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned to 18.08.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

20-05-2025

Aadil